GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER OF HEALTH & SECRETARY DISTRICT HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE SAMITI NORTH 24 PARGANAS BARASAT, KOLKATA-700124

Email: tenderenquirycmohn24pgs@gmail.com

No. CMOH(NPG)/NIQ/ 185

Date: 16/03/13

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION (NIQ)

Sealed Quotations are invited from bonafied Firms/Agencies/Individuals (Experienced) by the Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary, DH&FWS, North 24 Parganas for supply of the following items under North 24 Parganas district.

Interested bidders are requested to submit their quotations following by the terms & conditions of this NIQ and as per the date & time schedule mentioned below-

ITEMS

SI No.	Name of the Items	Unit	Rate in Rs./- (to be quoted by the bidder)
1	Glucometer	Per 1Pcs	

DATE & TIME SCHEDULE

	Particulars .	Date	Time
SI. No.	20 The Control of the	17.03.17	10.00
	Date of publishing of NIQ	22.03.17	Upto 4 pm
-	Quotation submission end date	22.03.17	4.30 pm
3	Quotation opening date	22.00.11	

Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary, DH&FWS

North 24 Parganas

Eligibility, Terms & Conditions

- 1. The Selection Committee (TSC) reserves the right to accept or reject any tender of any part of the tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 2. The bid will be valid for one calendar year from the date of issuance of this NIQ.

Bills with challans must be submitted to the office of the undersigned.

4. The quoted rate shall be treated as inclusive of all taxes (direct or indirect) and all charges like cost of material, printing, all incidental charges, fitting, delivery etc. no further or extra charges/amount will be paid beyond the price quoted and approved in the said quotation.

5. The applying Agency/Firm must be registered with PAN, P.Tax, VAT and Trade

License of current validity.

6. Lowest rate will be accepted among technically qualified bidders. In case of equal rate, draw of lots will be done.

> Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary, DH&FWS North 24 Parganas

Date: 16/03/17

No.CMOH(NPG)/NIQ/1185/1(6)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to-

1. The Dy. Chief Medical Officer of Health-I/II/III, DMCHO, ZLO, DTO, North 24 Parganas & Basirhat HD.

2. The Treasury Officers, Barasat/Barrackpore/Bongaon/Basirhat/Bidhannagar.

3. The Accounts Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.

4. The Administrative Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.

5. The Dealing Assistant, Tender, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.

6. Office Copy.

Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary, DH&FWS

North 24 Parganas